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OFFICERS ON DUTY (10 Mar 2026)

SUMMARY - Today (10 Mar) & 15 day (24 Feb - 10 Mar)

Serious (Life Loss), Major (Loss >= ₹100000) and Reinforcements

STATIONWISE INCIDENTS (10 Mar) & 15 DAY TREND (from Tue, 24 Feb)

DSR (Tue, 10 Mar 2026)

-

1525000

SAVED

(LIFE &

Rs)

-

REINFORCEMENT CALL :- 

Garbage caught fire, near Nexa 

Showroom, at Bambolim.

By: Shri. R. S. Gaude, L/FF

INCIDENT 

CATEGORY

TIME 

SPAN 

(HRS)

a) Fire related

(Garbage and 

Scrap Fire)

(Reinforcement)

12:00-

13:55 

(1:55)

-

-

1

13 10 - -

1 -

-

1. Headquarters

POR 1 - - - -

-

-

HDQ

PAN

PER

MAP

PIL

VAS

PON

-

- -

-

2

2

1 -

-

- - -

-

-

- - -

HYD

-

GEOFIR

-

1 -

1

-

-

-

2

FIRE 

TENDER

GA-07 

G 7101

LOSS

(LIFE &

Rs)

-

24

KUN

MAR

VER

CUR

1 2 -

1

-

-

- - -

TOTAL

S.F.O.

-

-

MET

-

-

DAILY SITUATION REPORT

Fire

Emergency

Geophysical

Climatological

Meteorological

A. R. Rodrigues, S/O.

-

Lives 

Saved

M
A

J
O

R Lives 

Lost

S
E

R
IO

U
S Lives 

Lost 

Lives 

Saved 

2455400

542000

-

25000

Rs 

Lost

-

-

CALLS

15 days

M
A

JO
R

Rs Saved

-

Past 15 days (24 Feb - 10 Mar)

LOST SAVED

Rupees

MAJOR

-

-

LIVES LOSTINCIDENTS (10 Mar 2026)

-

100000

-

-

-

-

-

25000

-

-

-

-

TODAY (Tue, 10 Mar 2026)

HUMAN

-

TOTAL

-

-

PANAJI TRAINING

R. R. Sawant, S.F.O. R. R. Sawant, S.F.O.

K. G. Gawas, L/FF. S. Shirgaonkar, S/O.

HEADQUARTERS

D. M. Gawas, S.F.O.

-

- -

GOVERNMENT OF GOA

DIRECTORATE OF FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES

W.E.F. 10 MAR 2026 AT 7:00 HRS TO 11 MAR 2026 AT 7:00 HRS
C

A
L
L
S

S
E

R
IO

U
S

No Serious Calls.      No Major Calls.

Reinforcements: 3   (1)   Headquarters station: Fire related incident at Bambolim at 12:00 hrs ;       (2) Headquarters station: Fire 

related incident at Cabesa, St. Cruz at 04:12 hrs ;       (3) Headquarters station: Fire related incident at Cabesa, St. Cruz at 04:49 hrs          

24 Calls + 3 Reinforcements = 27 Fire Tender Trips.

24 100000 349 14800000
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INCIDENT 

CATEGORY

228

--

- -

10 119

-

-

1

ANIMALSERIOUS

-

RESCUE

5

S.O. & L/FF.

Biological -

TOTAL

13275000

-

-

-- - -
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-
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- -

1-
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- -

- - - - -

--
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-

-

ACTIVITY, LOCATION & STAFFFIRE STATION

1-
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2

3

15 DAY ZONE WISE CALLS

(ALL 17 STATIONS)
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(24 Feb - 10 Mar)
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2 27 4 28 5 7 8 9 10

4 DSR (Tue, 10 Mar 2026)

SAVED

(LIFE &

Rs)

INCIDENT 

CATEGORY

TIME 

SPAN 

(HRS)

FIRE 

TENDER

LOSS

(LIFE &

Rs)

ACTIVITY, LOCATION & STAFFFIRE STATION

-

a) Emergency/ 

Accident

(Animal rescue)

11:15-

12:30 

(1:15)

GA-07-

G 2900
-

b) Emergency/ 

Accident

(Other 

emergency 

related incidents)

16:36-

18:15 

(1:39)

GA-07-

G 2900
-

c) Fire related

(Other Fire 

related incidents)

17:26-

18:18 

(0:52)

GA-07-

G 2503
-

a) Emergency/ 

Accident

(Other 

emergency 

related incidents)

-

-

-

-

1 life

(A:1)

₹ Not 

Estimated

1 life

(A:1)

Dry grass caught fire, near 

Government Primary School, at 

Chicholem, Bhatlem, Panaji.

By: Shri. R. S. Gaude, L/FF

c) Fire related

(Dry Grass & 

field fires)

15:05-

16:45 

(1:40)

GA-07-

G 3101
-

-

a) Fire related

(Garbage and 

Scrap Fire)

3. Mapusa

2. Panaji
GA-07-

G 7272
-

b) Emergency/ 

Accident

(Animal rescue)

19:03-

19:20 

(0:17)

GA-07-

G 1121
-

c) Fire related

(Fire to &/or in a 

residential low 

rise structures, 

house, village)

3:51-

7:30 

(3:39)

GA-07-

G 7272

₹ Not 

Estimated

4. Bicholim

9:25-

10:00 

(0:35)

GA-07-

G 3101
-

b) Fire related

(Dry Grass & 

field fires)

12:45-

13:45 

(1:00)

GA-07-

G 3101
-

c) Fire related

(Fire to &/or in a 

residential low 

rise structures, 

house, village)

(Reinforcement)

4:12-

7:15 

(3:03)

GA-07-

G 1571
-

d) Fire related

(Fire to &/or in a 

residential low 

rise structures, 

house, village)

(Reinforcement)

4:49-

7:15 

(2:26)

GA-07-

G 7272

b) Fire related

(Dry Grass & 

field fires)

16:33-

17:25 

(0:52)

GA-07-

G 7101
-

REINFORCEMENT CALL:- 

House caught fire, at Cabesa, 

St. Cruz.

By: Shri. R. S. Gaude, L/FF

REINFORCEMENT CALL:- 

House caught fire, at Cabesa, 

St. Cruz.

By: Shri. A. R. Rodrigues, S/O

Garbage caught fire, near Nexa 

Showroom, at Bambolim.

By: Shri. M. G. Mainikar, F/F

Rescued cat trapped inside the 

pipe, near Nobert's Gym, at St. 

Inez, Panaji.

By: Shri. S. S. Gawas, F/F

House caught fire, at Cabesa, 

St. Cruz.

By: Shri. K. G. Gawas, L/FF

Note: Owner Name: 

Dyaneshwar Pai

Rescued crow entangled on 

tree, near St Xavier College, at 

Mapusa.

By: Shri. S. S. Shetgaonkar, 

L/FF

-

-

10:32-

11:55 

(1:23)

-

Jungle tree fallen on electrical 

lines and house, at Carona, 

Aldona.

By: Shri. O. D. Karbotkar, S/O

Dry leaves caught fire, near St. 

Xavier's College, at Ganeshpuri, 

Mapusa.

By: Shri. S. S. Shetgaonkar, 

L/FF

Jungle tree fallen on road, at 

Barajanwada, Bicholim.

By: Shri. U. D. Mandrekar, L/FF

Dry grass caught fire, near 

Moment's Hall, at Vathadev, 

Bicholim.

By: Shri. N. G. Tari, S/O

Dry grass caught fire, near 

Transformer, at Shikeri, Mayem.

By: Shri. M. D. Naik, L/FF

-



2 27 4 28 5 7 8 9 10

4 DSR (Tue, 10 Mar 2026)

SAVED

(LIFE &

Rs)

INCIDENT 

CATEGORY

TIME 

SPAN 

(HRS)

FIRE 

TENDER

LOSS

(LIFE &

Rs)

ACTIVITY, LOCATION & STAFFFIRE STATION

GA-07-

G 9909
-

b) Fire related

(Dry Grass & 

field fires)

12:37-

13:13 

(0:36)

GA-07-

G 9909
-

a) Fire related

(Dry Grass & 

field fires)

12:25-

13:45 

(1:20)

GA-07-

G 4989
-

a) Emergency/ 

Accident

(Animal rescue)

17:40-

19:14 

(1:34)

GA-07-

G 2242
-

a) Other 

Activities

(Mock Drills)

10:20-

12:30 

(2:10)

-

1 life

(A:1)

GA-07-

G 2319
-

Nil - - -

a) Emergency/ 

Accident

(Other 

emergency 

related 

incidents)

16:05-

17:30 

(1:25)

-

Nil - - -

12:26-

12:50 

(0:24)

GA-07-

G 3737

a) Fire related

(Other Fire 

related incidents)

11:00-

11:30 

(0:30)

GA-07-

G 3737
-

1 life

(A:1)

13. Verna

14. Kundaim

15. Pilerne

9. Vasco

10. Ponda

11. Curchorem

12. Canacona

a) Emergency/ 

Accident

(Animal 

rescue)

13:05-

14:00 

(0:55)

c) Emergency/ 

Accident

(Other 

emergency 

related incidents)

GA-07-

G 7447
-

7. Old Goa

8. Margao

18:45-

20:55 

(2:10)

GA-07-

G 1121 ₹25,000

Nil - - -

a) Emergency/ 

Accident

(Other 

emergency 

related incidents)

b) Emergency/ 

Accident

(Animal rescue)

5. Pernem

6. Valpoi

a) Fire related

(Other Fire 

related incidents)

10:00-

10:45 

(0:45)

GA-07-

G 2101
-

b) Fire related

(Dry Grass & 

field fires)

14:15-

15:25 

(1:10)

GA-07-

G 2507
-

-

12:30-

13:30 

(1:00)

GA-07-

G 2505

-

-

-

Industrial waste material fallen 

on road, near ACGL Company, 

at IDC Honda.

By: Shri. K. C. Naik, L/FF

Shri. B. V. Majik, L/FF

Shri. S. R. Naik, S/O

-

-

-

Rescued dog from cave, near 

Post Office, at Chicalim. .

By: Shri. C. R. Honnavarkar, 

L/FF

Shri. S. D. Naik, S/O

Jungle tree fallen on electrical 

lines and road, at Deassaiwada, 

Sanguem.

By: Shri. G. G. Naik, L/FF

Cashew tree fallen on house, at 

Talem, Gaodongarim, 

Canacona.

By: Shri. T. A. Dessai, L/FF

Note: Owner Name: Ankush 

Gaonkar

Mock Drill Conducted, near 

Agro Chemicals Ltd, at GAIL 

Company, Zuarinagar.

By: Shri. B. A. Gama, F/F

Dry grass caught fire, near 

Vailankanni Chapel, at Cortalim.

By: Shri. V. T. Naik, L/FF

Dry wood caught fire, near 

Church, at Naibag, Pernem.

By: Shri. F. L. Naik, L/FF

Dry grass caught fire, near 

Government High School, at 

Dadachiwadi, Dhargal.

By: Shri. V. H. Chawan, L/FF

Dry wood caught fire, near Store 

room of Electricity Department, 

at Velus, Valpoi.

By: Shri. K. C. Naik, L/FF

Rescued cat from well, at 

Valpoi, Sattari.

By: Shri. D. S. Sawant, F/F.

-

1 life

(A:1)

-

-

₹1,00,000

-

Dry grass caught fire, near 

Ground, at Tamsuli, Khandola.

By: Shri. J. B. Sinari, F/F.

Rescued calf from well, near 

Central Bank, at Assagao.

By: Shri. R. N. Naik, L/FF



2 27 4 28 5 7 8 9 10

4 DSR (Tue, 10 Mar 2026)

SAVED

(LIFE &

Rs)

INCIDENT 

CATEGORY

TIME 

SPAN 

(HRS)

FIRE 

TENDER

LOSS

(LIFE &

Rs)

ACTIVITY, LOCATION & STAFFFIRE STATION

a) Fire related

(Dry Grass & 

field fires)

12:20-

14:30 

(2:10)

GA-07-

G 5115
-

a) Fire related

(Garbage and 

Scrap Fire)

11:38-

12:30 

(0:52)

GA-07-

G 2384
- -

-

Garbage caught fire, at IDC, 

Cuncolim.

By: Shri. M. M. Fernades, L/FF

Dry grass caught fire, near 

Crematorium, at Brittona, 

Salvador Do Mundo.

By: Shri. S. I. Sheikh, L/FF

16. Cuncolim

17. Porvorim


